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Exhibition Handling Tariff 
 

FILTECH 2019 
October 22nd – 24th, Cologne (Koelnmesse) 

 

1. In-/outbound of material (no intermediate storage!)  
   

 Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse) 
For consignments, not exceeding 3 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 

 
175,00 

   

 Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse) 
For consignments, not exceeding 5 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 

 
229,00 

   

 Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse) 
For consignments, not exceeding 7 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum) * 

 
275,00 

   

 Unloading and direct placement onto booth (or reverse) 
For consignments, not exceeding 14 standard-truck-loading-metres (lumpsum)* 

 
345,00 

   
 *  provided, that goods can be handled by forklift 3tons lifting capacity without limits.    

   
 

Additionals according to fig. „7“ may occur 
 

   

   

2. Providing personnel and technical equipment for mounting / dismantling  
   

 Forklift 3 tons for assembling /dismantling work,  
unpacking/repacking work 
per commenced hour* 

 
 

117,00 
   

 Transport-Worker 
per commenced hour * 

 
43,00 

   

 *all rates are subject to commenced hours  
   

 (25 minutes will be billed as one hour,  1 hour 15 minutes will be billed as two hours)  
   
 

Additionals according to fig. „7“ may occur 
 

   

   
3. Freighthandling via warehouse  
   

 Unloading and warehouse-entry (or reverse) 
per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight (minimum: 300 kos) 

 
24,50 

   

 Warehouse out and delivery to booth (or reverse) 
per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight (minimum: 300 kos) 

 
24,50 

   
 

* Chargeable weight is defined as follows:  
1 cbm = 200 kos. or real weight, the higher revenue will be charged 

 

   
 

Additionals according to fig. „7“ may occur 
 

   

   
4. Handling of empty packing material / packages with content  
   

 Picking up empty packing material at exhibition booth, storage and redelivery 
after the end of the exhibition 
per package and per commenced cbm 

Minimum  

 
 

49,50 
99,00 

   

 
 

Picking up packages with content at exhibition booth, storage and redelivery 
after the end of the exhibition  
per commenced 100 kos. Chargeable weight * 

 
41,00 

   
 

* Chargeable weight is defined as follows:  
   1 cbm = 200 kos. or real weight, the higher revenue will be charged 

 

   
 

Additionals according to fig. „7“ may occur 
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5. Customs Clearance  
   

 Customs clearance for temporary or definite importation,  
per invoice / shipment 

175,00 

 from 2
nd

 tariff-no, per additional tariff-no. 15,00 
 Duties and Taxes 

add. 2 % advance of funds 
as per outlay 

 Bond Fee for temporary import: of CIF-value (Minimum: 25,00 €) 0,50 % 
 Bond-Fee for transit under bond (of value)     (Minimum: 25,00 €) 0,50 % 
 Customs inspection – as per expenses          (Minimum: 60,00 €)  
  

 
 

6. Outbound-Charges  
   

 As per Inbound (Tariff-Fig.: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7)  
  

 
 

7. Service-Fees and Additionals / Provisions  
   

 Normal working hours for ALL work to be carried out: 
Monday – Friday 08:00 – 16:00 hrs. 
ALL work carried out beneath normal working hours are subject to following 
overtime-surcharges: 

 

    

 Mo - Fr  after 16:00 hrs. / Saturday 08:00 – 16:00 hrs. 50 % 
 Mo - Fr  after 21:00 hrs. until 08:00 hrs. / Saturday from 16:00 hrs. 100 % 
 Sunday / Bank Holiday 100 % 
   

 Surcharges will be billed on tariff-fig. 1, 2, 3 and 4   
   

 SLVSplus insurance-premium according to input (Minimum 15,00 €)  
   

 Agency Fee, charged per order (Minimum 29,00 €) 12,5 % 
   

 Transport insurance excluded 
If you like us to cover insurance please provide further details. 

 

   

 Terms of payment: 
As long as not otherwise indicated or agreed, payment effects on-site. 
Major credit cards (VISA / AMEX / MASTERCARD) are welcome.  
We accept cash too. 
 
Inbound:    prior to delivery onto booth 
Outbound: prior to load consignment onto truck 

 

 
Billing per exhibitor / consignment. 

All charges indicated in this tariff are in €uro 
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1. Messegut Ein-/Ausgang (ohne Überlagernahme)  
   

 Entladen und Abstellen am Messestand oder umgekehrt 
Für Sendungen bis max. 3 Lademeter – pauschal * 

 
175,00 

   

 Entladen und Abstellen am Messestand oder umgekehrt 
Für Sendungen bis max. 5 Lademeter – pauschal * 

 
229,00 

   

 Entladen und Abstellen am Messestand oder umgekehrt 
Für Sendungen bis max. 7 Lademeter – pauschal * 

 
275,00 

   

 Entladen und Abstellen am Messestand oder umgekehrt 
Für Sendungen über 7 bis 14 Lademeter – pauschal * 

 
345,00 

   
 

*  Voraussetzung: die Sendung muss mit Gabelstapler bis 3 tons Hubkraft zu handeln sein.    

   
 

Zuschläge gemäß Ziffer „7“  
 

   

   

2. Gestellung von Personal und Gerät für Zustellung zum Stand / Mon- / Demontagen  
   

 Gabelstapler 3 tons zur Montage-/Demontagearbeiten,  
Aus-/Einpackarbeiten  
je angefangene Stunde * 

 
 

117,00 
   

 Transportarbeiter 
je angefangene Stunde * 

 
43,00 

   

 * Alle Raten gelten je angefangene Stunde  
   

 (25 Minuten werden berechnet als 1 Stunde,  1 Stunde und 15 Minuten werden als 2 Stunden berechnet)  
   
 

Zuschläge gemäß Ziffer „7“ 
 

   

   
3. Frachthandling Speditionslager  
   

 Entladen und Einlagern oder umgekehrt 
pro angefangene 100 kg frachtpflichtiges Gewicht* (m/m 300 kg) 

 
24,50 

   

 Auslagern und Zustellung zum Messestand oder umgekehrt 
pro angefangene 100 kg frachtpflichtiges Gewicht* (m/m 300 kg) 

 
24,50 

   
 

* Das frachtpflichtige Gewicht ist wie folgt definiert:  
   1 cbm = 200 kg oder tatsächliches Gewicht, der höhere Wert wird berechnet 

 

   
 

Zuschläge gemäß Ziffer „7“  
 

   

   
4. Leerguthandling / Vollguthandling  
   

 Leergutbehandlung, Übernahme am Stand, Ein- und Auslagerung, 
Rücklieferung zum Messestand 
pro Packstück und je angefangenen cbm,  

Minimum  

 
 

49,50 
99,00 

   

 
 
 

Vollgutbehandlung, Übernahme am Messestand, Ein- und Auslagerung, 
Rücklieferung zum Messestand 
pro angefangene 100 kg frachtpflichtiges Gewicht * 

 
 

41,00 
   
 

* Das frachtpflichtige Gewicht ist wie folgt definiert:  
   1 cbm = 200 kg oder tatsächliches Gewicht, der höhere Wert wird berechnet 

 

   
 

Zuschläge gemäß Ziffer „7“  
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5. Zollabfertigung  
   

 Löschen der Versandscheine / Abfertigung zur Zollgutverwendung 
oder definitive Einfuhr je Abfertigung 

175,00 

 ab 2. Zolltarifposition je Position 15,00 
 Zölle / Steuern 

zzgl. 2 % Kapitalbereitstellungskosten 
gem. Auslage 

 Gebühren für hinterlegte Zollsicherheiten  
vorübergehende Verwendung je Monat: vom Warenwert (Minimum 25,00 €) 

 
0,50 % 

 Versandschein:                                        vom Warenwert (Minimum 25,00 €) 0,50 % 
 Zollbeschau – gemäß Aufwand  (Minimum: 60,00 €)  
  

 
 

6. Messeausgang  
   

 Gemäß Messeeingang (Tarifpunkt 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7)  
  

 
 

7. Servicegebühren / Zuschläge / Bestimmungen  
   

 Wir gehen davon aus, dass alle Arbeiten während der normalen Arbeitszeiten  
(Mo - Fr 8:00 - 16:00 Uhr) ausgeführt werden können.  
Außerhalb dieser Zeiten gelten nachfolgende Zuschläge: 

 

    

 Mo - Fr  nach 16:00 Uhr / Samstag 8:00 – 16:00 Uhr 50 % 
 Mo - Fr  nach 21:00 Uhr bis 8:00 Uhr / Samstag ab 16:00 Uhr 100 % 
 Sonn-/Feiertag 100 % 
   

 Die Zuschläge kommen bei den Tarifpunkten 1, 2, 3 und 4 zur Anwendung.  
   
 SLVSplus nach Auftragswert (Minimum: 15,00 €)  
   
 Agency Fee, pro Auftrag auf die Endsumme der Leistungen (Minimum: 29,00 €) 12,5 % 
   
 Zahlungsbedingungen: 

Mangels schriftlicher Vereinbarung erfolgt die Zahlung vor Ort 
bar oder per Kreditkarte (VISA/AMEX/MASTERCARD) 
Messeeingang  – vor Anlieferung zum Messestand 
Messeausgang – vor Verladung auf LKW 

 

 
 

Abrechnung erfolgt je Aussteller / Sendung. 
Alle Kosten werden in €uro berechnet. 

 
 

 


